

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

SWP No.1957/2018

Aijaz Ahmad Shah and others ...Petitioner(s)/Appellants.

Through: Mr. Asif Nabi, Advocate vice
Mr. G.N. Shaheen, Advocate

Vs.

State of J&K and others Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Satinder Singh Kala, AAG for R1 to R6
Mr. F.A. Bhat, AAG for R7

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
28.09.2022

Learned counsel for the respondents seek and are granted last opportunity of six weeks for filing reply with an advance copy to other-side.

List on 12.12.2022.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

Srinagar
28.09.2022
Shameem H.