

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

SWP 1957/2018

AJAZ AHMAD SHAH AND ORS

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None

Vs.

STATE OF J AND K AND ORS

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. M. Younis AC

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL-JUDGE



This petition is pending since August 2018 and respondents are yet to file response despite numerous opportunities granted. This depicts their failure at galore.

Subject to payment of Rs.5000/- as costs to be deposited in the Litigants Welfare Fund within two weeks, four weeks' time is granted to respondents to file Reply.

In the event, Reply is not filed or costs are not deposited, their right to file the same shall stand closed.

List on 15.07.2025.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
07.05.2025
"Imtiyaz"