

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**SWP 1957/2018 IA(1/2018)
CM(5639/2025)**

AJAZ AHMAD SHAH AND ORS.

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None

Vs.

**STATE OF J AND K AND ORS. (RURAL
DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT)**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Alla ud din Ganai, AAG

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE.

**ORDER
10.09.2025**

1. Reply stands filed on behalf of respondent No. 4.
2. Await appearance of the petitioners.
3. List on 18.11.2025.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

10.09.2025

“Adil Ismail”